# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Bill of Assignment and Assumption of Liabilities

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biomet, Inc.		05/31/1999	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biomet Manufacturing Corp.	
Street Address:	56 E. Bell Dr.	
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 587	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46581	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768218	NBX
Registration Number:	2156862	ORTHOPAEDIC AVENUE
Registration Number:	0859675	OSSIMETER
Registration Number:	2162586	OSTEOCAP RS
Registration Number:	1241963	OXFORD
Registration Number:	2018141	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1556686	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1175995	PGP
Registration Number:	1648465	РМІ
Registration Number:	2900663	PPS
Registration Number:	2517381	PROGRESSIVE
Registration Number:	2230666	REACH
Registration Number:	2863770	RECAP

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0367

Registration Number:	2120104	RECOVERY
Registration Number:	0916375	REDI-CUFF
Registration Number:	1646752	REDI-DRAPE
Registration Number:	1208073	REDI-FLOW FILTER
Registration Number:	0863977	REDI-VACETTE
Registration Number:	1135667	REDIGRIP
Registration Number:	2380471	REPICCI II
Registration Number:	2517380	REUNITE
Registration Number:	1811999	RING LOC
Registration Number:	1522521	ROTHMAN INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2808679	RX 90
Registration Number:	1822549	S.S.T.
Registration Number:	2748374	SECOND ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	2929597	SELEX
Registration Number:	2934193	SLIDEX
Registration Number:	2171051	SUNDIAL
Registration Number:	2886668	SYNTHOCAST
Registration Number:	2018216	SYNTHOSPLINT
Registration Number:	2292129	TAPERLOC
Registration Number:	1558902	TC-IV
Registration Number:	2135920	TRAC
Registration Number:	1522517	TTAP
Registration Number:	1703080	ULTRA-DRIVE
Registration Number:	2704429	UNI ASSIST
Registration Number:	1706473	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	2471751	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	1690016	UNIVERSAL
Registration Number:	2764510	VACPAC
Registration Number:	2611339	VECTOR
Registration Number:	2031246	VISION
Registration Number:	2593105	WRISTLOC

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley
Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490T-501076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley
Signature:	/lhc/
Date:	11/07/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Biomet - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Biomet - Executed#page2.tif

## BILL OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES

THIS BILL OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES ("Agreement"), dated as of this 31st day of May, 1999, is made and entered into by and between Biomet, Inc., an Indiana Corporation (hereinafter the "Company"), and Biomet Manufacturing Corporation, an Indiana Corporation (hereinafter "Biomet Manufacturing Corp.").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to Biomet Manufacturing Corp., and its successors and assigns, and Biomet Manufacturing Corp. hereby receives, accepts, and assumes, all the assets and liabilities described on Exhibit A hereof (the "Contribution") to have and to hold forever.

The Company hereby covenants and agrees to and with Biomet Manufacturing Corp., and its successors and assigns, to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or to cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, to Biomet Manufacturing Corp., and its successors or assigns, all such further acts, deeds, conveyances, transfers, assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may reasonably be requested by Biomet Manufacturing Corp. in order to facilitate and evidence the conveyance, transfer, assignment and delivery, or to aid and assist in collecting or reducing to possession, any or all of the Company assets included within the Contribution.

Biomet Manufacturing Corp. hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Company, and its successors and assigns, to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or to cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, to the Company, and its successors or assigns, all such further acts, deeds, assumptions, powers of attorney and assurances as may reasonably be requested by the Company in order to facilitate the assumption by Biomet Manufacturing Corp. of the liabilities of the Company included within the Contribution.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Company and Biomet Manufacturing Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company and Biomet Manufacturing Corp. have caused this Bill of Assignment and Assumption of Liabilities to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

Biomet Manufacturing Corp.

Daniel P. Hann, Secretary

Biomet, Inc.

Daniel P. Hann, Secretary

## Exhibit A

Certain real and personal property of Biomet, Inc. and certain liabilities of Biomet, Inc., whether accrued, contingent or other, properly includable (whether or not reflected) under the following titles on the balance sheet of Biomet, Inc. as of the close of business on May 31, 1999 (including, without limitation, accounts receivable, contract rights, computer software, equipment and machinery, files and records, intangible assets, intellectual property, inventory, licenses, permits, leased real property, leased personal property, motor vehicles, and other assets of every kind, nature, character, and description, whether real, personal or mixed, and wherever situated) but specifically excluding any and all shares of the Common Stock of Biomet, Inc., those assets and liabilities being transferred to Biomet Orthopedics, Inc. and all income tax liabilities of Biomet, Inc.:

Assets and liabilities under the following titles on the balance sheet of Biomet, Inc., as of the close of business on May 31, 1999, as per the attached Schedule A:

Automobiles
Raw Materials Inventory and Related Reserves
Work in Process and Related Reserves
Prepaids
Machinery and Equipment
Furniture and Fixtures
Accumulated Depreciation Related to Fixed Assets Transferred
Deposits
Accounts Payable
Interest Payable
Accrued Liabilities

RECORDED: 11/09/2005